USAID/KENYA 

CONTRACTORS AND GRANTEES 

BY STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

SO5 -
IMPROVED NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT IN TARGETED

  BIODIVERSE AREAS BY AND FOR THE STAKEHOLDERS

	
	ORGANIZATION/GRANTEE


	NAME AND TITLE
	MAILING/PHYSICAL ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL

	1.
	Kenya Wildlife Service (KWS)

(GOK)


	Dr. Julius Kipng’etich

Director


	Kenya Wildlife Service, Langata Road, P.O. Box 40241-00100, Nairobi


	Tel: 501081,  602345

Fax No. 505866 / 501752

Community@kws.org
www.kws.org


	2.
	African Wildlife Foundation (AWF)

(US PVO)
	Dr. Helen Gichohi, Vice President, Africa Programs
	British American Centre, 4th Flr

Mara/Ragati Road

P.O. Box 48177

Nairobi


	Tel:2710367, 2710372

Fax: 2710372

Hgichohi@awfke.org
www.awf.org


	3.
	PACT, Inc.

(US PVO)
	Dr. Bill Polidoro

Country Director

(U. S. citizen)

Paul Cowles

Program Director

PACT CORE

(U.S. citizen)


	Umeme Plaza

Old Naivash Road

Near Kenya Tea Board
After the Kenol Petrol Station

P.O. Box 76390-00508

Nairobi

P.O. Box 10042

Bamburi

Mombasa


	Tel: 578271/3/4; 571615
Fax: 570775
pactke@pactke.org

Bill@pactke.org
www.pactkenya.org
Tel: 041-5485651/41

Fax: 041-5487434

Paul@pactke.org

	4.
	Forest Department

(FD)
	Gideon Gathara

Chief Conservator of Forests


	Karura Forest

P.O. Box 30513

Nairobi


	Tel: 764010/764234/210261

Fax: 376449/246286



	5.
	Kenya Forestry Research Institute

(KEFRI)
	Dr. P. K. Konuche
Director


	Uthiru, Nairobi/Nakuru Road
P.O. Box 20412-00200

Nairobi
	Tel: 066-32892

Fax: 066-32844

www.kefri.org



	6.
	The Kenya National Environment Management Authority

(NEMA)
	Prof. Ratemo W. Michieka Director
	Off Mombasa Road

P.O. Box 47146-00100

	TeL 609013/609027/609079

Fax:608997
michieka@hotmail.com 
dynema@swiftkenya.com
www.nema.go.ke


	7.
	National Museums of Kenya

(NMK)
	Idle Omar Farah

Director General


	Museum Hill Road

P.O. Box 40658

Nairobi


	Tel: 3744024

Fax: 3741424

www.museums.or.ke


	8.
	Nature Kenya

(NK)
	Paul Matiku

Executive Director
	The National Museum Museum Hill

P.O. Box 44486

Nairobi


	Tel: 3749957/3746090

Fax: 3741049

Office@naturekenya.org

Www.naturekenya.org


	9.
	Coast Development Authority

(CDA)


	Prof. Juma Lugogo

Managing Director
	CDA Building

1st Floor

Mama Ngina Drive 

(Nex t to PC’s Office)
P.O. Box 1322

Mombasa


	041-224406

Fax: 041-224411

cda@africaonline.co.ke
www.cdakenya.org


	10.

	Lewa Conservancy (LC)
(NGO)

	David Parkinson
Executive Director

(British Citizen)
	Lewa Downs

Private Bag
Isiolo, Kenya


	Tel: 064-31405
David.parkinson@lewa.org
www.lewa.org



USAID/KENYA 

CONTRACTORS AND GRANTEES 

BY STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

SO7 - INCREASED RURAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME

	
	ORGANIZATION/GRANTEE
	NAME AND TITLE
	MAILING/PHYSICAL ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

	1.
	Kenya Agricultural Research Institute (KARI)

(GOK)

 
	Dr. Romana Kiome

Director


	Waiyaki Way

P.O. Box 57811, Nairobi
	Tel:  418330--20
Fax: 4183294 
Resource.centre.@kari.org

director@kari.org
www.resource.centre.kari.org


	2.
	Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate Service (KEPHIS)

(GOK) 
	Dr. C. J. Kedera 

Managing Director


	Karen
Past Shade Hotel, Ngong Road

P.O. 49592

Nairobi
	Tel: 884545/882308/882933
Fax: 882265
kephis@nbnet.co.ke
www.kephis.org


	3.
	KARI Biotechnology Centre

(GOK)


	Dr. Simon Gichuki

Head, KARI Biotechnology Centre


	NARL

Waiyaki Way

Opp. ABC Place

P.O. Box 57811

Nairobi
	Tel: 4444138

Fax: 4444138

stgichuki@swiftkenya.com
biotech@skyweb.co.ke


	4.
	National Council of Science and Technology

(GOK)
	Prof. G. K. Kingoriah

The Secretary


	Utalii House, 9th Floor

Room No. 902

P.O. Box 30623-00100

GPO, Nairobi


	Tel: 219420

E/Mail: gkingoriah@yahoo.com
ncstnbo@insightkenya.com
www.ncst.go.ke


	5.
	Africa Harvest Biotech Foundastion International
(NGO)
	Dr. Florence Wambugu
Chief Executive Officer


	P.O. Box 642
Village Market 00621

Village Market Complex

Nairobi
	Tel:  7124083; 7121652
Fax: 7124078
fwambugu@ahbfi.org
kenya.ahbfi.org

www.ahbfi.org


	6.
	Africa Biotechnology Stakeholders Forum (ABSF) 

(NGO)
	Prof. Norah Olembo

Director


	NARL

Waiyaki Way

Opp. ABC Place

P.O. Box 66069-00100

GPO, Nairobi


	Tel: 4445694; 4444762; 4444558
Fax: 4448762

absf@absfafrica.org
www.absfafrica.org



	7.
	Seed Trade Association of Kenya 

(STAK)

(Kenyan private sector)
	Hans Schupbach

Chairman

(Swiss)

	Utumishi Cooperative House, Mamlaka Road, Next to Minet Ground Floor

P.O. Box 2581-00202

Kenyatta National Hospital, Nairobi
	Tel: 2713619/2713658

Fax: 2713671

Stak@kenyaweb.com
www.asta.org


	8.
	Egerton University: Crop Management Research and Training (CMRT) 

(Kenyan university)
	Dr. Alice Kamau

Director
	P.O. Box 677
Njoro

 Nakuru
	Tel: 051-61261

Fax: 051-61145/61442

cmrt@africaonline.co.ke


	9.
	Tegemeo Institute of Agricultural Policy and Development 

(Kenyan think tank associated with Egerton University) 
	James Nyoro
Director
	Kindaruma Lane, Off Ngong Rd, P.O. Box 20498, Nairobi
	Tel: 2717818/2717876

Fax: 2717819

egerton@tegemeo.org
liz@tegemeo.org
www.tegemeo.org


	10.
	Fintrac Inc.

(U.S. PVO)
	Stephen Woolford New
Chief of Party

Horticulture Development Centre (HDC)

(British citizen)
	MPPS Building
Mombasa Road

2nd Floor,

Box 3074-00506

Nyayo Stadium

Nairobi
	Tel: 556728/556807
Fax: 556804

hdc@fintrac.com
snew@fintrac.com
www.fintrac.com


	11.
	AU-IBAR 

(Inter-Africa Bureau for Animal Resources)


	Dr. Modibo Tiemoko Traore

Director

Dr. Solomon Munyua
Pastoral Policy Specialist/Pastoral Livelihood Program (PLP) Team Leader


	Maendelo House

5th and 6th Floors

Monrovia Stree

Box 30786-00100 GPO

Nairobi
	Tel: 250688/250762/344032

Fax: 220546
Oau-ibar@africaonline.co.ke
www.africa-union.og


	13.
	African Breeders Service/ Total Cattle Management

(ABS/TCM) 

(Kenyan private sector)
	Nathaniel Makoni

General Manager

(Zimbabwean citizen)
	Karbarnet Rd, Off Ngong Rd, P.O. Box 76478, Nairobi
	Tel: 571692/3 
Fax: 568088/578253

Nmakoni@yahoo.com
www.abstcm.com
www.eadairy.com


	14.
	Land O' Lakes (LOL)

(US PVO) 


	Mulinge Mukumbu
Country Director

Joe Carvalho

Regional Director
(U.S. citizen)
	Peponi Plaza

Block A, 2nd Floor

Westlands

P.O. Box 45006

Nairobi

Peponi Plaza

Block A, 2nd Floor

Westlands

P.O. Box 45006

Nairobi


	Tel: 3748526/3748685

Fax: 3745056

Mulinge@landolakes.co.ke
Tel: 3748526/3748685

Fax: 3745056

Joe@landolakes.co.ke 

www.idd.landolakes.com


	15.
	World Wide Sires

(WWS)

(Kenyan private sector)
	Dr. Josh Odhiambo

General Manager


	P.O. Box 72788

Development House

Tom Mboya Street

Nairobi
	Tel: 217566/81
Fax:240193

wwsea@wananchi.com
www.wwsires.com


	16.

	International Livestock Research  Institute (ILRI)

(International organization)
	Dr. Steve Staal

Project Manager

Dairy Development

(U.S. citizen)


	P.O. Box 30709 

Nairobi
	Tel: 630743

Fax: 631499

S.staal@cgiar.org  
www.ilri.cgiar.org


	17.
	ACDI VOCA - Kenya

(US PVO)
	Steve Collins

Chief of Party


	209 Muthangari Drive Off Waiyaki Way

Westlands

P.O.  Box 1308-00606

Sarit Centre

Nairobi


	Tel: 4443254 /20; 4450533/4
Fax: 4450785 (o)

scollins@acdivoca-kenya.or.ke
amaina@acdivoca-kenya.or.ke
www.acdivoca.org


	18.
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

(US consulting firm)


	David Knopp

Chief of Party

(U.S. citizen)
	Unit No. C1 L.R. 1870/IX/4

Junction of Lower Kabete and Peponi Roads

P.O. Box 1327-00606

Sarit Centre

Nairobi


	Tel: 3753318/9

Fax: 3753320

david@kenyabds.com 

www.info.kenyabds.com


	19.

	Kenya Agricultural Commodity Exchange Ltd. (KACE)

(Kenyan private sector)


	Dr. Adrian Mukhebi

Executive Chairman
	Brick Court Building 

3rd Floor, Mpaka Rd
Westlands

P.O. box 59142-00200
Nairobi


	Tel: 4441829/30/31;4448485
Fax: 4448486
amukhebi@kace.com
Millicent@kace.com
kace@kacekenya.com
www.kacekenya.com


	20.
	Farm Input Promotions 
Africa (FIPS)  

(Kenyan private sector)
	Dr. Paul Seward

Technical Advisor

(British citizen)


	No. 1, M’pulla House 

Arboretum Drive

P.O.Box 51646-00200, City  Square., Nairobi


	Tel: 0724-700007
Tel: 2730700

Fax: 42730700
fipsafrica@yahoo.com
fipskenya@yahoo.com

	21.
	Cereal Growers Association (CGA)

(Kenyan private sector)


	David Nyameino

General Manager


	Duplex Apartments, Flat No. 32

Upper Hill 

Lower Hill Road

Box 27542-00506
Nyayo Stadium

Nairobi
	Tel: 2720466

Fax: 2720466

Email: cga@wananchi.com
david@cga.co.ke
www.peasantsworldwide.net


	22.
	K-REP Development Agency (Kenyan NGO) 
	Aleke Dondo 

Managing Director


	Ring Road, Kilimani

P.O. Box 39312, Nairobi
	Tel: 572422

Fax: 2711645

adondo@k-rep.co.ke

	23.
	K-REP Bank  

(Kenyan microfinance private bank) 
	Kimanthi Mutua

Managing Director
	Naivasha Rd, Opp. Precious Blood Girls Riruta School, P.O. Box 39312, Nairobi


	Tel: 573141/573174
Fax: 573178

Kimanthi@k-repbank.com
www.krepbank.com


	24.
	Kenya Women Finance Trust (KWFT)

(Kenyan microfinance company)


	Dr. Jennifer Riria

Managing Director
	Mucai Drive,

Off Ngong Road

P.O. Box 55919

Nairobi
	Tel:2712823,27122903, 2725255

Fax: 2723883

Kwft@arcc.or.ke
www.kwft.org


	25.
	Association of Microfinance Institutions (AMFI)

(Kenyan private sector)
	Beatrice Sabana

Chief Executive Officer
	Ndemi Close, Ndemi Road (Off Ngong Road)
P.O. Box 10701-00100

Nairobi
	Tel: 576799/561090/1
Fax:2723883

Em: amfikenya@wananchi.com
Website: www.amfikenya.org


	26.
	Development Alternatives, Inc. (DAI)
Kenya Microfinance Capacity Building Project (KEMCAP)


	Mark Rostal

Chief of Party

(U.S. Citizen)
	Ndemi Close, Ndemi Road (Off Ngong Road)

P.O. Box 10701-00100

Nairobi
	Tel: 576799/561090/1

Fax:2723883

Mark_Rostal@DAI.com
Website: www.amfikenya.org


	27.
	Cooperative Bank of Kenya (Kenyan private sector bank) 
	Gideon Muriuki 

Managing Director
	Kenya Reinsurance Plaza 

P.O. Box 48231

Nairobi
	Tel:3207600/32076100

Fax:  227747



	28.
	Kenya Institute for Public Policy Research and Analysis 

(Kenyan think tank associated with Ministry of Finance) 
	Hezron Nyangito 

Ag. Executive Director
	Bishops Garden Towers, 2nd Flr

P.O. Box 56445,

Nairobi
	Tel: 2719933/4

Fax: 2719951

Kippra@form.net.or.ke
www.kippra.org


	29.

	FAULU 

(Kenyan microfinance company)
	Gerald Macharia 

General Manager
	Lavington, Muthangari Gardens, P.O. Box 60240, Nairobi
	Tel: 560328/577290-4./578320

Fax 567504

Faulugm@faulu.org
www.faulukenya.com


	31.
	World Vision 

(US PVO - Title II)
	Timothy F. Andrews

National Director

(U.S. Citizen)
	Karen Rd, Off Ngong Rd,

P.O. Box 50816, Nairobi
	Tel: 883652---9

Fax: 883669

wvkenya@wvi.org 
www.wvi.org


	32.
	Adventist Development and Relief Agency

(ADRA) 

(US PVO - Title II)
	George Baiden

Country Director

(Ghanaian citizen)
	Lavington Vanga Rd, L

Off Gitanga Road

Opposite Ratna Apartment

P.O. Box76273-00508

Nairobi
	Tel: 577365/576898

Fax: 574113

George.baiden@adventist.or.ke
www.adrakenya.org


	33.
	Catholic Relief Services 

(CRS) 

(US PVO - Title II) 
	Ken McLean 

Country Director

(U. S. citizen)
	Rank Xerox House, 2nd Flr, P.O. Box 49675

Nairobi
	Tel: 3740935/85; 3750787/8; 
 3740985/3751246; 3741355
Fax: 582575 /3747387

Tel: 3741356/3747387
kmaclean@crsnairobi.org
www.crs.org


	34.
	CARE  

(US PVO - Title II) 
	Joseph Walter Crandall  III

Country Director

(U.S. citizen)

Mohammed Qazilbash

CARE Senior Programme Manager for Emergency and Refugee Operations

	Ngong Road, Off Mucai Road, P.O. Box 43864, Nairobi

Ngong Road, Off Mucai Road, P.O. Box 43864

Nairobi


	Tel: 2710069; 2712374; 2711766
Fax: 2728493

bud@care.or.ke
www.care.or.ke
Tel: 2710069; 2712374; 2711766

Fax: 2728493

mohammedq@care.or.ke
qazilbash@ddb.care.or.ke
www.care.or.ke


	35.
	Food for the Hungry International 

(FHI)

(US PVO - Title II) 
	Robert Snyder
Country Director

(American)


	Off Argwings Kodhek

Kilimani

P.O. Box 14978

Nairobi


	Tel: 2723378;  2726048; 2731023
Fax: 2723380
Rsnyder@fhi.net
www.fhi.net
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